

## United States P. ht and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 016587 Frame 0341. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the Assignee information.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jung Ik HA	05/16/2005

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11132347

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)775-1901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2027751900

Correspondent Name:

patent@snkiplaw.com Stanzione & Kim, LLP

Address Line 1:

919 18th St., NW

Address Line 2:

Suite 440

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

103-1013

DOMESTIC REPRESENT.  Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	ΓIVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Stanzione
Signature:	/Patrick J. Stanzione/
Date:	05/12/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source—Assignment#page1.ti	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	AT108407 5/1 <b>2/2</b> 006 40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RE 1030	09231	U.S. DEPARTMENT C U.S. Patent and T	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		<b>▼</b>	▼ ▼	1
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy	thereo
Name of conveying party(jes Jung Ik HA	3):	2. Name and addr Name: Stanzion	ess of receiving party(ies ne & Kim, LLP	s)
		Internal Addres	s: 1740 N St., NW, 1st Fl.	L
Additional name(s) of conveying party	ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛍 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		7		
Assignment	🖳 Merger			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address:		
<del></del>				
	<b></b>	City: Washington	n State: DC	7:4-
Execution Date: May 16, 2005		City. " wormigton	otate: Po	_zip: <u>'</u>
Execution Date: May 16, 2005		Additional name(s)	& addrese(es) attached? 🛄	Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)		lication, the execution  B. Patent No.(s  ttached?   Yes   No.		s: <u>05/</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to the second	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s	)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s ittached? 🖳 Yes 陷 No 6. Total number of a	) 	invol
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to the second	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s ittached? 🖳 Yes 陷 No 6. Total number of a	) o applications and patents	invol
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:      Stanzione & Kim, LLP	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(souttached?	) o applications and patents	invol
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address:  1740 N St.,	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(souttached?	applications and patents  R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit	invol
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:      Stanzione & Kim, LLP	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s  ittached?  Yes  No.  6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized to	applications and patents  R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit	invol
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(souttached?  Yes  No. (souttached?  No. (souttached.)))))))  B. Contached  No. (souttached.)  No. (souttac	applications and patents  R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit  number:	acco
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:  NW, 1st Fl.  Zip: 20036	B. Patent No.(s. stached?  Yes No. No. (s. 6. Total number of a factor of the content of the con	applications and patents R 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit number: 502827	acco
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address:  Street Address:	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:  NW, 1st Fl.  Zip: 20036	B. Patent No.(souttached?  Yes  No. (souttached?  No. (souttached.)))))))  B. Contached  No. (souttached.)  No. (souttac	applications and patents R 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit number: 502827	acco
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address:  1740 N St.,  Street Address:  City: Washington State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:  NW, 1st Fl.  Zip: 20036  DO NOT US!	B. Patent No.(souttached?  Yes  No. (souttached?  No. (souttached.))  No. (souttached.)  No. (soutt	applications and patents  R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit  number:  502827  by of this page if paying by dep	acco
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address: 1740 N St.,  Street Address:	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:  NW, 1st Fl.  Zip: 20036  DO NOT US!	B. Patent No.(souttached?  Yes  No. (souttached?  No. (souttached.))  No. (souttached.)  No. (soutt	applications and patents R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit number:  502827  by of this page if paying by deposit d correct and any attach	acco
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address: 1740 N St.,  Street Address: 1740 N St.,  City: Washington State: DO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence be mailed:  NW, 1st Fl.  Zip: 20036  DO NOT US!  and belief, the foregoing document.	B. Patent No.(souttached?  Yes  No. (souttached?  No. (souttached.))  No. (souttached.)  No. (soutt	applications and patents R 3.41)\$  to be charged to deposit number:  502827  by of this page if paying by deposit d correct and any attach	acco

PATENT REEL: 017621 FRAME: 0262

Docket No.: 103-1013

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "AS\$IGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of AS\$IGNEE(\$))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

# 

and to said application and all Letters patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtain	ning and producing evidence	essignments and declarations, taking all rights.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	d inventor(s) has (have) aff (Date)	ixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Jungik Ja Jung Ik HA	2005/05/16	
2)	<del>-</del>	
3)		
4)		

PATENT REEL: 017621 FRAME: 0263